No. on

map Description

Tree Preservation Order No. 7 1976 (Foulridge)

First Schedule

Trees specified individually

(encircled in black on the map)

{(Ta1)

(T.2)
(T.3)
{T.L)
((T.5)

(T.6)
(T.7)
(7.8)

(T.9)

(T.10)
(T.11)
(Ta12)
(T.13)
(To14)
(Ta15)
(T.16)

(T.17)
(T.15)
(T.19)

(T.20)
(T.21)

(T.22)
(T.23)
(T.24)
(T.25)
(Te26)
(T.27)
(T.28)

Ash

Sycamore
Lime
Sycamore

Sycamore

Ash
Ash

Sycamore

Ash

Ash
Sycamore
Ash
Sycamore
Sycamore
Sycamore

Ash

Sycamore
Sycamore

Ash

Ash

Sycamore

Sycamore
Beech
Beech
Beech
Ash
Beech

Sycamore

Situation

On the western side of the

footpath leading from Alma Avenue

On the eastern side of the

footpath leading from Alma Avenue

il

On land to the south of Alma Ave.

and north of No. 37 Alma Avenue

On the southern boundary of the
open field fronting on to Alma
Avenue

On the western boundary of
Kirkdene Avenue ‘

it

"

On the southern boundary of the
garden belonging to Teneriffe
Bungalow

1"
On the northern boundary of the

land surrounding Holy Resary
Convent

Grid

Reference

8880

8880
8880
8880
8881

8881
8881
8880

8830

8891
8892
8893

8893
8895

8895
8895

88a4
889%
8908

8909
8910

8911
8914
8915
8916
8317
8918
8920

4208

L207
Lac6
4205
4208

4206
4205
4202

k205

4205
4205
4206
4206
4206
4207
4209

k209
4210

173

4173
193

b173
N LY
L7k
Ll
4175
4175
4175



No., on map Description

(T.29)
(T.30)

(T.31)
(T.32)
(T433)
(T.34)
(T.35)
(T.36)
(T.37)

(T.38)
(T.39)
(T.40)
(T.41)

(T.42)
(T.43)
(T.4b)
(T.45)
(T.46)
(T.47)
(T.43)

(T.49)
(T.50)
(T.51)
(T.52)
(T.53)

(T.54)

(T.55)
(T.56)
(T.57)
(1.58)
(T.59)

(T, 60)
(T.61)

Horsechestnut
Beech

Horsechestnut
Beech
Beech
Beech
Beech
Beech
Beech

Beech
Birch
Beech

Horn Beam

Lime
Horsechestnut
Lime
Horsechestnut
Lime
Horsechestnut

Horn Beam

Oak
Horn Beam
Oak
Qak

Sycamore

Sycamore

Rowan
Maple
Maple
Maple
Elm

Beech

Sycamore

-2 -

Situation

To the west of the Holy Rosary
Convent

To the south of the entrance
drive to the convent

On the eastern side of the
footpath leading to the tennis
court

n
L1

Directly to the west of the
footpath

On the northern boundary of the
tennis court

On the southern boundary of the
tennis court

On the southern boundary of the
land surrounding Holy Rosary
Convent

1"

To the east of the boundary of
Brantwood

In the garden of Brantwood

Grid Reference

8912 Y171
8920 4170

8920 4170
8918 4169
8917 4169
8915 4168
8914 4268
8916 4169
8923 4170

8924 4168
8924 4167
8926 4167
8924 4166

8924 L4166
8923 4166
8922 L165
8922 L4165
8922 4165
8921 W65
8925 4164

8924 W16k
8924 4163
8923 4163
8923 4163
8924 k161

8921 4159

8920 4158
8918 4157
8916 4157
8916 4156
8916 4162

8914 L1165
8910 4166
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No., on map Description Situation
(T.62) Sycamore On land to the east of Skipton
New Road
(T.63) Poplar On the plot of land between
Hawthorne Terrace and Lowther
Lane
(T.64) Poplar "
(T.65) Ash "
(T.66) Birch "
(T.67) Poplar n
(T.68) Ash "
Groups of Trees
{within broken black line on the map)
No. on map Description Situaticn

(Ga1)

(G.2)

Group of 3 sycamore To the south of the entrance

drive to the convent

Group of 5 sycamore "

Trees specified by reference to an area
(within dotted black line on the map)

None

Woodlands

{within a continuous black line of the map)

Neone

Grid

Reference

8906

2901

8901
8902
8501
8901
8898

Grid

4166

L4219

k218
4213
k212
k212
4218

Reference

8917

8919

4170

4169



