Tree Preservation Order No. 7 1976 (Foulridge)

First Schedule

Trees specified individually

(encircled in black on the map)

No. on map	Description	Situation	Grid	Reference
(T.1)	Ash	On the western side of the footpath leading from Alma Avenue	0888	4208
(T.2)	Sycamore	11	0888	4207
(T.3)	Lime	11	8880	4206
(T.4)	Sycamore	17	0888	4205
((T.5)	Sycamore	On the eastern side of the footpath leading from Alma Avenue	8881	4208
(T.6)	Ash	11	8881	4206
(T.7)	Ash	.11	8881	4205
(8°L)	Sycamore	On land to the south of Alma Ave. and north of No. 37 Alma Avenue	0888	4202
(T.9)	Ash	On the southern boundary of the open field fronting on to Alma Avenue	8890	4205
(T.10)	Ash	11	8891	4205
(T.11)	Sycamore	11	8892	4205
(T.12)	Ash	t¥	8893	4206
(T.13)	Sycamore	tt	8893	4206
(T.14)	Sycamore	**	8895	4206
(T.15)	Sycamore	11	8895	4207
(T.16)	Ash	On the western boundary of Kirkdene Avenue	8895	4209
(T.17)	Sycamore	71	8894	4209
(T.18)	Sycamore	tt	8893	4210
(T.19)	Ash	On the southern boundary of the garden belonging to Teneriffe Bungalow	8908	4173
(T.20)	Ash	11	8909	4173
(T.21)	Sycamore	On the northern boundary of the land surrounding Holy Rosary Convent	8910	4173
(T.22)	Sycamore	11	8911	4173
(T.23)	Beech	Ħ	8914	4174
(T.24)	Beech	11	8915	4174
(T.25)	Beech	11	8916	4174
(T.26)	Ash	11	8917	4175
(T.27)	Beech	11	8918	4175
(T.28)	Sycamore	11	8920	4175

No. on map	Description	Situation	Grid Reference
(T.29)	Horsechestnut	To the west of the Holy Rosary Convent	8912 4171
(T.30)	Beech	To the south of the entrance drive to the convent	8920 4170
(T.31)	Horsechestnut	31	8920 4170
(T.32)	Beech	tt.	8918 4169
(T.33)	Beech	FR .	8917 4169
(T _• 34)	Beech	tt.	8915 4168
(T.35)	Beech	н	8914 4268
(T.36)	Beech	#	8916 4169
(T.37)	Beech	On the eastern side of the footpath leading to the tennis court	8923 4170
(T.38)	Beech	TP .	8924 4168
(T.39)	Birch	tt .	8924 4167
(T.40)	Beech	11	8926 4167
(T.41)	Horn Beam	Directly to the west of the footpath	8924 4166
(T.42)	Lime	ŧI	8924 4166
(T•43)	Horsechestnut	11	8923 4166
(T.44)	Lime	II	8922 4165
(T.45)	Horsechestnut	н	8922 4165
(T.46)	Lime	98	8922 4165
(T.47)	Horsechestnut	11	8921 4165
(T ₋ 48)	Horn Beam	On the northern boundary of the tennis court	8925 4164
(T.49)	Oak	11	8924 4164
(T.50)	Horn Beam	11	8924 4163
(T _• 51)	0ak	11	8923 4163
(T.52)	Oak	11	8923 4163
(T.53)	Sycamore	On the southern boundary of the tennis court	8924 4161
(T.54)	Sycamore	On the southern boundary of the land surrounding Holy Rosary Convent	8921 4159
(T.55)	Rowan	11	8920 4158
(T.56)	Maple	11	8918 4157
(T.57)	Maple	11	8916 4157
(T.58)	Maple	11	8916 4156
(T.59)	Elm	To the east of the boundary of Brantwood	8916 4162
(T.60)	Beech	n	8914 4165
(T.61)	Sycamore	In the garden of Brantwood	8910 4166

No. on map	Description	Situation	Grid Reference
(T.62)	Sycamore	On land to the east of Skipton New Road	8906 4166
(T.63)	Poplar	On the plot of land between Hawthorne Terrace and Lowther Lane	8901 4219
(T.64)	Poplar	81	8901 4218
(T.65)	Ash	н	8902 4213
(T.66)	Birch	**	8901 4212
(T.67)	Poplar .	tt .	8901 4212
(T.68)	Ash	11	8898 4218

Groups of Trees

(within broken black line on the map)

No. on map	Description	Situation	Grid Reference
(G.1)	Group of 3 sycamore	To the south of the entrance drive to the convent	8917 4170
(G.2)	Group of 5 sycamore	11	8919 4169

Trees specified by reference to an area

(within dotted black line on the map)

None

Woodlands

(within a continuous black line of the map)

None